

## **Rothco Stainless Steel Shoe Horn**

Rothco's Stainless Steel Shoe Horn is the perfect tool for putting on any tight fitting footwear. The shoe horn is made from 100% stainless steel for durability. The stainless steel shoe horn has a hooked end for increased grip and stability and the added length (16.5" x 1.5/8") makes it ideal for putting on military boots.



## **Specification**

Property	Value
Product Origin	CHN
Brand	Rothco
Material	Stainless Steel
Material Specs	100% Stainless Steel
California Prop 65	WARNING: This product contains a chemical known to the State of California to cause cancer, birth defects and other reproductive harm.
Catalog page	137

Check out the collection of clothing we offer.